ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF BEARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL CHORUS FINALS (LADIES) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any

panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fislds.

Categery rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant Songs Mus Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
Gold Medal Winners and 2009 Champions

1: JAVA LADIES CHORUS (FROM

ABS) Back In The Old Routine 128 138 141

(30 | Love The Limelight 128 138 138 o} 813 67.8
Category rankings: 2 1 1

Director(z). Graham Sutton
Silver Medallist 2009
2: BEATING TIME (FROM 1ABS) (200 Raining In My Heart 124 134 136
You've Got To See Marna Every Night 128 138 134 Q0 791 65.9

Category rankings: 5 2 2

Director(s); Camel Marnane
Bronze Medallist 2009

3 MO HALF MEASURES {FROM IABS) If You Love Me (Really Love Me) 130 137 13
(26) Baby Face 128 135 125 4] Ta&7 65.6
Category rankings: 1 2 3
Director(s): Maire Hunt ;
4; SWEET AUBURN (FROM 1ABS) (24) A Mighfingale Sang In Berkelay Square 123 128 125 i
Jazz Came Up The River 127 130 123 0 756 53:0
Category rankings: 4 4 4

Director(s); Marie Fower
5: CHAMPAGNE CORK (FROM 14BS)

(26) Each Time | Fall In Lova 127 127 118
Il Never Say "Never Again® Again 127 131 117 ] 747 62.3
Category rankings: 3 4 5
Director(s): Ursula Mulvihill
B: SERENCIPITY (FROM 1ABS) (1) If | Give My Heart To You 114 123 121
Jeepers Creepers 108 122 112 0 701 58.4
Categary rankings: & [ &

Diractor(s). Neeleen Chow
Contest date: 031 0/2008
Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight
FPresentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies
Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams
Admin: Jean Mc Connell, Daniel O'Regan
This report was produced for The Irish Association Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

file;///U|/Event Creation/Barbershop Quartet/HTM files/Results-2009-CFL-NAT-Detail htm[06/10/200% 13:12:32]




ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

MATIONAL CHORUS FINALS (MEN) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, nermalised to take account of any
panel size differances between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may tharefare exist in some fields.

Category rankings are caleulated an the category totals including previous scores where these exist,

Contestant Songs Mus Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals 3%

Gold Medal Winners and 2009 Champions

1: THE POLYPHONICS (FROM IABS)  Don't Blame Me 120 117 114

18} Georgia On My Mind 120 117 114 a T02 58.5
Category rankings: 1 1 1

Directar(s): Jack Coughlan
Silver Medallist 2009

& TONE COLD SCBER (FROM IABS)
18) Far &ll We Know 118 107 112

Yas Sir, That's My Baby 118 108 110 0 671 55.9
Category rankings: 2 2 2
Director(s): Micheal Mac Giolla Ri

Bronze Medallist 2009
3: THE BAYTOMNES (FROM IABS) (10)  Moonlight Bay 101 103 103

Lat's Get Away From It Al 104 107 102 0 620 51.7
Category rankings: 3 3 3
Director{s): Michel Durham -Brangt
¥

Contest date: 03/10/2009 :
Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight
Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies
Singing: Mike Tayler, Paula Williams
Admin: Graham Sutten
This repert was produced for The Irish Association Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software,

file:¥/U/Event Creation/Barbershop QuartetHTM files/3 htm[06/10/2009 13:14:57]




ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBERSHOP SINGERS
OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
NATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (LADIES) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous sceres are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any

panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contesis),
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.
Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores whare these exist

Contestant

Songs

Gold Medal Winners and 2009 Champions

1: DEJA VU (FROM IABS - CORK)

Silver Medallist 2009
2 ABOUT TIME (FROM LABS)

Bronze Medallist 2009
3 QUATTRO (FROM LABS -
WICKLOW)

4: BLACK LACE (FROM L4BS)

5 4 PIECE SUITE (FROM IABS)

f: OFFBEAT (FROM IABS)

Contest date; 02/10/2009
Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight

Geargia On My Mind

Sweet Georgia Brown
Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:

Don't Sit Under The Apple Tree (With Anyone Else But Me)
Heart Of My Heart (The Story Of The Rose)

Previcus [nomalised):

Category rankings:

Lover Come Back To Me
Ain't Mishahavin'
Previcus (normalised):
Category rankings:
| Don't Tdind Being All Alone
Goody Goody
Previous (normalised):
Category rankings:
You Made hMe Love You
Whispering
Previous (normalised):
Categary rankings:
If ¥ou Love Me Really Love Me

125
11
Q.0
2

110
113

0.0

126

125
0.0
1
100
102
0.0
4
101
99
0.0
5

4]

Love Medley [You've Got To Know How To Love / | Cant Give 0

Previous (normalised):
Categary rankings:

Prezentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies

Singing: Mike Taylar, Paula Willliams

Admin: Graham Sutton, Marie Power, Jean Mc Connell
Thiz repert was produced for The Irish Association Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software.

file:!U/Event Creation/Barbershop Quartet/ HTM files'S. htm[06/10/2009 13:15:39]

0.0
g

Pres

132
134

0.0
1

125
128

0.0

116

116
0.0

108
111

0.0

106
102

0.0

0.0
G

Sing

134

0.0

121
120
0.0

117

113
0.0

107
105
0.0

108
104
0.0

0.0
6

Ch.Pen

Totals %
T8O

T780.0 65.0
717

717.0 59.8
713

713.0 59.4
633
633.0 52.8
620

620.0 51.7
0

0.0 0.0




1

ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF EARBERSHOP SINGERS
OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
NATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (MEN) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previcus scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, nermalised to take account of any

panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields,

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist,

Contestant Songs
Gold Medal Winners and 2009 Champions
1:4 N A BAR (2008 I Drearn Of Jeannie Wth The Light Brown Hair
Yes Sir, That's My Baby
Previous (normalised):

Category rankings:
Silver Medallist 2009
EVOCALITY (FROM 1ABS - CORK)  Old St Lowis
Ain't Migbehavin'
Previous (nomalised):

Category rankings:
Bronze Medallist 2009
3 OWN A CHORD (FROM 1AB5) Il Be Seeing You

Beer Barrel Polka
Prewious (normalissd):

Category rankings:
Contest date: 02/10/2009 =
Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight
Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies
Singing: Mike Taylar, Paula Williams
Admin: Graham Sutton, Jean Mg Connell, Marie Power

138
13
0.0
1

117
120

0.0

95
0.0
3

Pres

123
125
0.0
1

118
123

0.o

23
a7

0.0
3

Sing

143
138
0.0

116
17

0.0

1M
g9
0.0
3

Ch.Pen

Totals %
798

798.0 66.5
T2

T12.0 59.3
581

581.0 484

This repart was produced for The Irish Asscciation Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software

file; VU Event Creation/Barbershop Quartet/HTM files/7 htm[06/10/2009 13:16:09)




ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF EARBERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

INTERNATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (LADIES) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, nermalised to take account of any
panel size differances between feeders {there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

7.3

714

63.7

57.7

Contestant Songs Mus Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
Gold Medal Winners and 2009 Champions
1: DOWNTOWN (FROM STOCKHOLM - You Turmed The Tables On M 141 138 1489
SWEDEN) At Last 140 1389 148 1] B56
Category rankings: 1 2 1
Silver Medallist 2009
2: FARENHEIT {FROM DERBYSHIRE  Hard Hearted Hannah 140 149 142
DALES) Bill 134 145 143 1] 853
Category rankings: 2 1 2
Bronze Medallist 2009
%.H%Eéal]‘é;FHGM LK - PHOENIX Young And Foolish 123 125 132
Who's Scery Now? 123 126 135 0 764
Category rankings: 3 3 3
4: FOOTLIGHTS (FROM CAMBRIDGE - Ballin' The Jack 107 118 116
EMGLAND) It Had To Be You 110 121 120 0 692
’ Category rankings: 4 4 4
Contest date: 02/10/2009 -

Music: Jean Suttan, Delyth Knight

Presantation: Fat Deeble, Derek Davies

Singing: Mike Tayler, Paula Williams

Admin: Graham Sutton, Marie Power, Jean Me Connall

This repert was produced for The Irish Association Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software,

file;/U|/Event Creation/Barbershop Quartet/HTM files/d htm[06/10:2009 13:15:19]




ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF BEARBEERSHOP SINGERS
OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT
INTERNATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (MEN) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scares from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any

panel size differences between feedars (there may be several feeder contests),
Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Categery rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant Songs
Gold Medal Winners and 2009 Champions
1: STEEL (FROM BABS- TELFORD & Love Me

BRISTOL) There Goes My Heart

Category rankings:
Silver Medallist 2009
24 MEN ONLY (FROM SNOBS - Love Me
WORWAY) Yes Sir, That's My Baby

Category rankings:
Bronze Medallist 2009

3 TOP HATS (FROM BING -

GERMANY) The Masquerade Is Ower

Put Your Ams Arcund Me Honey
Category rankings:

3 WONDERLOOKS (FROM NORWAY - Chordbusters March
BODLU) Crange Coloured Sky

Category rankings:
5 50 CLOSE (FROM BABS - Regipe For Love
LEICESTERSHIRE) Love Letiers

Category rankings:
fi: DEEP BLUE (FROM BABS - That Rainoad Rag
SCOTLAND) Aint Misbehavin’

Category rankings:

T4 AGAIN (FROM DABS - HOLLAND) There's A Rainbow Round My Shoulder
Danny Boy
Category rankings:
8: FRENCH CONMECTION (FROM "
BABS) Pag O My Heart
Last Night Was The End Of The World
Category rankings:
9: BHOQSPAM. (FROM DABS - Aln't Mishehavin'
HOLLAND) Danny Boy

Categary rankings:
10: ASPIRE (BABS - COVENTRY)  Give Me A Barbershop Song
Den't Blame e

Categary rankings:
11: FOUR CRYIN' QUT LOUD (FROM  Hey Look Me Ovar
ABERDEEN) I'm Always Chaging Rainbows

Category rankings:
Contest date: 0202009
Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight
Presentation: Pat Deehle, Derek Davies
Singing: Mike Taylor, Faula Williams
Admin; Graham Sutton, Marie Power, Jean Mec Conneall

144
140
1

122
122

126
129

1
122

124
115

107
110

113
108

107
105

106
10
10

107
108

100
11

148
151
1

124
128

17
117

130
130

118
117

118
122

122
117

115
117

117
115

106
106
ia
110
108
10

Sing

146
145

120
124

120
125

116
115

117
113

117
17

118
112

114

114

109
111

108
108
11

110
109

Ch.Pen

Totals %

avs 729
744 61.8
734 61.2
734 61.2
705 588
691 57.6
688 57.3
672 56.0
659 54.9
644 53.7
636 53.0

This report was produced for The Irish Association Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software

file:/// U Event Creation/Barbershop Quartet/ HTM files/s htm[06/10/2009 13:15:54]




ResultsShell

IRISH ASSOCIATION OF BARBEERSHOP SINGERS

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

COMBINED INTERNATIONAL CHORUS FINALS MEL - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, narmalised to take account of any
panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contesis).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores whare thesa axist.

Contestant Songs Mus Pres Sing Ch.Pen Totals %
1 IRELAND UNLIMITED (FROM IA85) Love Walked In 137 145 148
[45) Lets Talk About My Sweetie 144 148 144 0 B6T 72.3
Category rankings: 2 1 1
Director(s): Chery Hartsham
2: DALE DIVA (FROM ENGLAND) (307 Young And Foolish 140 139 140
Happy Fest Medley 143 144 137 ] 843 T0.3
Category rankings: 1 2 2
Director(z): Ally Law
3 GRANME CITY CHCRUS {FROM  Cabarei 123 123 13
BABS - SCOTLAN (30} Georgia On My Mind 120 122 130 a 749 62.4
Category rankings: 3 3 3
Director(g): Colin Reid
::NTDHE SOUND OF THREE SPIRES Coney Island Biaby / We All Fall Medley 118 118 145
FRIENDS. (26} From The First Hello To The Last Goodbye 118 115 116 1] 699 58.3
z Category rankings: 4 4 4
Director(g). Frank Salter
5: COAST TO COAST {FROM LABBS - The Trolley Song 107 117 108
LK) (29) Fordy Shades Of Green 111 116 108 1] G668 55.7
Category rankings: 5 & &

Director(g): Peter Nugent
Contest date: 03/10/2009
Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight
Presentation: Fat Desble, Derek Davies
Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams
Admin; Graham Sutton, Daniel O'Regan
This repart was produced for The Irish Association Of Barbershop Singers using Barbershop Scores contest management software,

file:¥/U|/Event Creation/Barbershop QuartetHTM files/Results-2000-CFM&L-TNT-Detail htm[06/10/2009 13:13:56]




