OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL CHORUS FINALS (LADIES) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant	Songs		Mus	Pres	Sing	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
Gold Medal Winners and 20 1: JAVA LADIES CHORUS (FROM								
IABS)	Back In The Old Routine		129	138	141			
(30)	I Love The Limelight		129	138	138	0	813	67.8
		Category rankings:	2	1	1			
Director(s): Graham Suttor	1							
Silver Medallist 2009								
EBEATING TIME (FROM IABS) (20)	Raining In My Heart		124	134	136			
	You've Got To See Mama Every Night		125	138	134	0	791	65.9
		Category rankings:	5	2	2			
Director(s): Carmel Marna	ne							
Bronze Medallist 2009								
3: NO HALF MEASURES (FROM IABS)	If You Love Me (Really Love Me)		130	137	131			
(26)	Baby Face		129	135	125	0	787	65.6
		Category rankings:	1	2	3			
Director(s): Maire Hunt	2.00							A
4: SWEET AUBURN (FROM IABS) (24)	A Nightingale Sang In Berkeley Squar	e	123	128	125			40.00
	Jazz Came Up The River		127	130	123	0	756	63.0
		Category rankings:	4	4	4			
Director(s): Marie Power								
5: CHAMPAGNE CORK (FROM IABS) (26)	Each Time I Fall In Love		127	127	118			
	I'll Never Say "Never Again" Again		127	131	117	0	747	62.3
		Category rankings:	3	4	5			
Director(s): Ursula Mulvihil	1	,						•
6: SERENDIPITY (FROM IABS) (11)	If I Give My Heart To You		114	123	121			
,	Jeepers Creepers		109	122	112	0	701	58.4
	EE 1007.51	Category rankings:		6	6	*		55.4
		outogory rainings.	0	0	0			

Director(s): Noeleen Chow

Contest date: 03/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams Admin: Jean Mc Connell, Daniel O'Regan

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL CHORUS FINALS (MEN) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant	Songs		Mus	Pres	Sing	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
Gold Medal Winners and 20	09 Champions						2000	
1: THE POLYPHONICS (FROM IABS)	Don't Blame Me		120	117	114			
(18)	Georgia On My Mind		120	117	114	0	702	58.5
		Category rankings:	1	1	1			
Director(s): Jack Coughlar	1 *							
Silver Medallist 2009								
2: TONE COLD SOBER (FROM IABS) (18)	For All We Know		116	107	112			
	Yes Sir, That's My Baby		118	108	110	0	671	55.9
		Category rankings:	2	2	2			
Director(s): Micheal Mac G	Biolla Ri							
Bronze Medallist 2009								
3: THE BAYTONES (FROM IABS) (10)	Moonlight Bay		101	103	103			
	Let's Get Away From It All		104	107	102	0	620	51.7
		Category rankings:	3	3	3			

Director(s): Michel Durham-Brandt

Contest date: 03/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams

Admin: Graham Sutton

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (LADIES) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant	Songs		Mus	Pres	Sing	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
Gold Medal Winners and 2								
1: DÉJÁ VU! (FROM IABS - CORK)	Georgia On My Mind		125	132	134			
	Sweet Georgia Brown		121	134	134	0	780	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	780.0	65.0
		Category rankings:	2	1	1			
Silver Medallist 2009								
2: ABOUT TIME (FROM IABS)	Don't Sit Under The Apple Tree (Wi		110	125	121			
	Heart Of My Heart (The Story Of T	he Rose)	113	128	120	0	717	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	717.0	59.8
		Category rankings:	3	2	2			
Bronze Medallist 2009								
3: QUATTRO (FROM IABS - WICKLOW)	Lover Come Back To Me		126	116	117			
	Ain't Misbehavin'		125	116	113	0	713	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	713.0	59.4
	1.24	Category rankings:	1	3	3			200
4: BLACK LACE (FROM IABS)	I Don't Mind Being All Alone		100	108	107			Secure Secure
	Goody Goody		102	111	105	0	633	CO. (1)
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	633.0	52.8
		Category rankings:	4	4	4			
5: 4 PIECE SUITE (FROM IABS)	You Made Me Love You		101	106	108			
	Whispering		99	102	104	0	620	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	620.0	51.7
		Category rankings:	5	5	4			
6: OFFBEAT (FROM IABS)	If You Love Me Really Love Me		0	0	0			
	Love Medley (You've Got To Know	How To Love / I Can't Give	0	0	0	0	0	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
		Category rankings:	6	6	6			

Contest date: 02/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams

Admin: Graham Sutton, Marie Power, Jean Mc Connell

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

NATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (MEN) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant	Songs		Mus	Pres	Sing	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
Gold Medal Winners and 2	2009 Champions					0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
1: 4 IN A BAR (2009)	I Dream Of Jeannie With The Light	Brown Hair	138	123	143			
	Yes Sir, That's My Baby		131	125	138	0	798	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	798.0	66.5
		Category rankings:	1	1	1			
Silver Medallist 2009								
2: VOCALITY (FROM IABS - CORK)	Old St Louis		117	119	116			
	Ain't Misbehavin'		120	123	117	0	712	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	712.0	59.3
		Category rankings:	2	2	2			
Bronze Medallist 2009								
3: OWN A CHORD (FROM IABS)	I'll Be Seeing You		96	93	101			
	Beer Barrel Polka		95	97	99	0	581	
		Previous (normalised):	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	581.0	48.4
		Category rankings:	3	3	3			

Contest date: 02/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies

Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams

Admin: Graham Sutton, Jean Mc Connell, Marie Power

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

INTERNATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (LADIES) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist

Contestant	Songs		Mus	Pres	Sing	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
Gold Medal Winners and 20	009 Champions							
1: DOWNTOWN (FROM STOCKHOLM	- You Turned The Tables On Me		141	138	149			
SWEDEN)	At Last		140	139	149	0	856	71.3
		Category rankings:	1	2	1			
Silver Medallist 2009								
2: FARENHEIT (FROM DERBYSHIRE	Hard Hearted Hannah		140	149	142			
DALES)	Bill		134	145	143	0	853	71.1
		Category rankings:	2	1	2			
Bronze Medallist 2009								
3: ZEST! (FROM UK - PHOENIX CHORUS)	Young And Foolish		123	125	132			
	Who's Sorry Now?		123	126	135	0	764	63.7
		Category rankings:	3	3	3			
4: FOOTLIGHTS (FROM CAMBRIDGE -	Ballin' The Jack		107	118	116			
ENGLAND)	It Had To Be You		110	121	120	0	692	57.7
		Category rankings:	4	4	4			

Contest date: 02/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams

Admin: Graham Sutton, Marie Power, Jean Mc Connell

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

INTERNATIONAL QUARTET FINALS (MEN) - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Category rankings are calculated	on the category totals including p	revious scores where	e these	exist.				
Contestant	Songs		Mus	Pres	Sing	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
Gold Medal Winners and 20 1: STEEL (FROM BABS- TELFORD &	1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (1. (
BRISTOL)	Love Me There Goes My Heart		144	149	146			
SKISTOL)	There Goes My Heart	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	140	151	145	0	875	72.9
		Category rankings:	1	1	1			
Silver Medallist 2009 2: 4 MEN ONLY (FROM SNOBS -	Love Me		400	404	400			
NORWAY)	Yes Sir, That's My Baby		122	124	120			
(O(WAT)	res Sil, That's My Baby		122	129	124	0	741	61.8
M - d - W - 4 0000		Category rankings:	3	3	3			
Bronze Medallist 2009 3: TOP HATS (FROM BING -								
GERMANY)	The Masquerade Is Over		126	117	120			
500 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey		129	117	125	0	734	61.2
		Category rankings:	2	7	2			
: WONDERLOOKS (FROM NORWAY -	- Chordbusters March	, ,	121	130	116			
BODU)	Orange Coloured Sky		122	130	115	0	734	61.2
		Category rankings:	4	2	5			
S SO CLOSE (FROM BABS -	Recipe For Love		124	119	117			203
EICESTERSHIRE)	Love Letters		115	117	113	0	705	58.8
		Category rankings:	5	6	6			
S: DEEP BLUE (FROM BABS -	That Railroad Rag	, , , , , ,	107	118	117			
SCOTLAND)	Ain't Misbehavin'		110	122	117	0	691	57.6
		Category rankings:	7	4	4			
7: 4 AGAIN (FROM DABS - HOLLAND)	There's A Rainbow Round My Should		113	122	116		741 734 734	
	Danny Boy		108	117	112	0	688	57.3
		Category rankings:	6	5	7			63
3: FRENCH CONNECTION (FROM	Peg O' My Heart		107	115	114			
BABS)	Last Night Was The End Of The Worl	d	105	117	114	0	672	56.0
	and right rise rise and or rise rise	Category rankings:		8	7	0	0/2	30.0
9: B.H.Q.S.P.A.M. (FROM DABS -	Ain't Misbehavin'	Category rankings:	106	117				
HOLLAND)	Danny Boy		101	115	109	0	CEO	54.9
inoterino)	Dainy Doy	Catagon, realizant				U	659	54.9
10: ASPIRE (BABS - COVENTRY)	Give Me A Barbershop Song	Category rankings:	10	8	9			
IU: ASPIRE (BABS - COVENTRY)	Don't Blame Me		107	106	108			
	DOITE Blattle live		108	106	109	0	644	53.7
4. FOUR ORVINI OUT LOUR (FROM		Category rankings:	8	11	11			
11: FOUR CRYIN' OUT LOUD (FROM	Hey Look Me Over		99	110	110			
ABERDEEN)	I'm Always Chasing Rainbows		100	108	109	0	636	53.0
		Category rankings:	11	10	10			

Contest date: 02/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams

Admin: Graham Sutton, Marie Power, Jean Mc Connell

OFFICIAL CONTEST RESULT

COMBINED INTERNATIONAL CHORUS FINALS M&L - THE HELIX - DUBLIN: 2009

Where previous scores are shown, these are the scores from a feeder contest, normalised to take account of any panel size differences between feeders (there may be several feeder contests).

Decimal fractions may therefore exist in some fields.

Category rankings are calculated on the category totals including previous scores where these exist.

Contestant 1: IRELAND UNLIMITED (FROM IABS)	Songs Love Walked In		Mus 137	Pres 145	Sing 148	Ch.Pen	Totals	%
(45)	Lets Talk About My Sweetie		144	149	144	0	Totals 867 843 749	72.3
		Category rankings:	2	1	1			
Director(s): Cherry Hartsh	orn							
2: DALE DIVA (FROM ENGLAND) (30)	Young And Foolish		140	139	140			
	Happy Feet Medley		143	144	137	0	843	70.3
		Category rankings:	1	2	2			
Director(s): Ally Law								
3: GRANITE CITY CHORUS (FROM	Cabaret		123	123	131			
BABS - SCOTLAN (30)	Georgia On My Mind		120	122	130	0	749	62.4
		Category rankings:	3	3	3			
Director(s): Colin Reid								
4: THE SOUND OF THREE SPIRES AND	Coney Island Baby / We All Fall	Medley	116	119	115			
FRIENDS. (26)	From The First Hello To The Last	Goodbye	118	115	116	0	699	58.3
	75	Category rankings:	4	4	4			
Director(s): Frank Salter								
5: COAST TO COAST (FROM LABBS -			107	117	109			
UK) (29)	Forty Shades Of Green		111	116	108	0	668	55.7
		Category rankings:	5	5	5			

Director(s): Peter Nugent

Contest date: 03/10/2009

Music: Jean Sutton, Delyth Knight Presentation: Pat Deeble, Derek Davies Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams

Singing: Mike Taylor, Paula Williams Admin: Graham Sutton, Daniel O'Regan